
                                                               Provincial Government 

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure,Urban Development & Transport Management  

   Infrastructure Development  Directorate 

  Infrastructure Development Office 
  Gorkha 

Gandaki Province,Pokhara 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of Publication: 2080-06-21 (8th October 2023) 

Infrastructure Development Office, Gorkha invites online bids only under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the construction 

of Projects mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding procedures. All other information 

and Bid Document can be downloaded from PPMO’s Website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or may obtain at office. All eligible bidders are 

requested to submit E-Bid only as per instructions within the mentioned period. 

S.N. Works Descriptions Engineers 

Estimamte 

with VAT &  

PS(Nrs) 

Bid Fee 

(Nrs) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Bid Security Amount 

(Nrs)  

Last Date 

of Bid 

Submissi

on 

1. 

Upgrading of Bhimsensthan To Ghyalchowk Tersegau 

Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/01/080-81) 

2,921,163.85 3000 90 Days 75,000.00  

 
 

 

 
12 :00 of 

8th 

November 
2023 

2. 

Upgrading Of Beni Gaun Torishawara Dhuredada Siurenitar 

Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/02/080-81) 

2,910,873.76     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

3. 

 Upgrading Of Gairi Chautara Chapthok Mailung Budigandaki 

Jalasaya Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/03/080-81) 

12,138,643.70     3000 90 Days 275,000.00 

4. 

Upgrading Of Namjung Barchula Rambhanjyang Bungkotghat 

Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/04/080-81) 

8734435.06 3000 90 Days 200,000.00 

5. 

Upgrading Of Kulbesi Ranishwara Kaidi Fujel Bhairawsthan 

Batase Aamdada Shahidlakhan Rural Municipality and Gandaki 

Rural Muncipality Connecting 

Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/05/080-81) 

2,910,626.33     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

6. 

Upgrading Of Phisling Bulmi Chowk Bhairabi Chaur 

Road,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/06/080-81) 

4,870,149.97     3000 90 Days 125,000.00 

7. 

Upgrading Of Archale Kaijale Okhale gau CharaKhase Dada Pari 

Sadak ,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/07/080-81) 

2,913,375.06 3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

8. 

Upgrading Of Bashel Chautara Dekhi Mohar Pani KhaltaSaam 

Retaining Wall Nirman(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/08/080-81) 

2,905,559.90     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

9. 

Upgrading Of Gopal Chowk Rip hudai Amala Bhanjyang  

Sadak,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/09/080-81) 

2,919,168.17     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

10. 

Upgrading Of Kasinthok Pakhale Dhara hudai tallo Kasinthok 

Jaane Sadak,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/10/080-81) 

2,898,802.10 3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

 

11. Upgrading Of Lamachaur Dekhi Samleya Chautara Masan Ghaat 

Samma Jaane Sadak,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/11/080-

81) 

2,915,881.23     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

12. 

Upgrading Of Lokmarga Chilauneghari Dalit Basti Sadak 

,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/12/080-81) 

2,924,036.23     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


13. 

Upgrading Of Narayanthala Dekhi Ramati School Hudai Prabhatr 

School Samma KoSadak,Gorkha 

(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/13/080-81) 

2,898,984.90 3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

 

14. Upgrading Of Prabhat Ma Vi Balimtar Sadak,Gorkha, 
(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/14/080-81) 

2897248.80     3000 90 Days 75,000.00  

15.  
Upgrading Of Garichap Arupokhari Motorbato,Gorkha, 
(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/15/080) 

2898411.11     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

16. Upgrading Of Naya Chautara hudai Dalit Basti Siudibar 
Hudai Kasi Chautara Jaane 
Sadak,Gorkha(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/16/080-81) 

2895201.49     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

17. 

Upgrading of Arkhet Thumi Dharapani Swara Gau Nibot 
Pokhari Sadak,Gorkha,(IDO/GORKHA/NCB/W/R/17/080-81) 

2893749.12     3000 90 Days 75,000.00 

18. 

Upgrading Of Arlunkuri Dekhi  Ghatbesi Saama sadak,Gorkha 

(IDO/GORKHA/SQ/W/R/01/080-81) 

1440099.03    1000.00 45 days 35,000.00 12:00 of 

29 th 

October 

2023 

19. 

Upgrading Of Thumkelidhara Jyadulkhola Bungkotghat Benighat 

Road,Gorkha IDO/GORKHA/SQ/W/R/02/080-81 

1925102.41   1000.00 45 days 50,000.00 

2.Bank details For Bid Documents:- Bank name- Rastriya Banijaya Bank Ltd,Gorkha 

                                                              Office :- Infrastructure Development Office,Gorkha 

                                                               Account No:- 10000201010004 

                                                               Office Code:- 3370136014 

                                                            Rajaswa(Revenue) No:-14229 

3.Pre-bid Meeting meeting will be held in Infrastructure Development Office,Gorkha at 13:hours of 2023/10/29(2080/07/12) . 

4.Bid ( NCB )Will be opened at 13:00 hours of 2023/11/08 (2080/07/22) & Sealed Qutation Will be opened at 13:00 hours of 2023/10/29 

2080/07/12 in Infrastructure Development Office,Gorkha. 

5. The Bidder shall furnish a bid security from Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee.In case of cash 

deposit for Bid Security details are mentioned below: 

Office Name: Infrastructure Development Office,Gorkha 

Bank Name:RastriyaBanijayaBank,Gorkha 

 

 

Office Code: 3370136014 

 

                                                                                                                                                               Infrastructure Development Office,Gorkha 

Account Number 3060100202030000 


